



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
CLINTON RIVER ROAD
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0028
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-003

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 12/23/2019
TIME: 3:00 PM

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	T.R. Pieprzak Co.	\$	730,128.00
2	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$	749,408.00
3	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$	764,312.00
4	C & P Construction Co.,Inc..	\$	798,740.50
5	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$	838,744.00
6	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$	897,762.00
7	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$	898,291.00
8	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$	974,986.00
9	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$	1,080,809.90



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
CLINTON RIVER ROAD
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0028
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-003

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
6267 St. Clair Highway
China, MI 48054

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
21201 Meyers Road
Oak Park, MI 48237

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
58021 Gratiot Ave.
New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated		T.R. Pieprzak Co.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	5,470	Ft	2.40	13,128.00	1.00	5,470.00	1.00	5,470.00
2.	Hydrant, Rem	10	Ea	300.00	3,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	770.00	7,700.00
3.	Gate Well, Abandon	6	Ea	300.00	1,800.00	250.00	1,500.00	500.00	3,000.00
4.	Gate Well, Rem	4	Ea	420.00	1,680.00	300.00	1,200.00	770.00	3,080.00
5.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	28	Ft	173.00	4,844.00	90.00	2,520.00	170.00	4,760.00
6.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det F	33	Ft	164.00	5,412.00	95.00	3,135.00	90.00	2,970.00
7.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	52	Ft	118.00	6,136.00	95.00	4,940.00	225.00	11,700.00
8.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F	67	Ft	109.00	7,303.00	116.00	7,772.00	110.00	7,370.00
9.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det G	557	Ft	72.00	40,104.00	77.00	42,889.00	63.00	35,091.00
10.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	3,449	Ft	63.00	217,287.00	69.00	237,981.00	52.00	179,348.00
11.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drill	1,358	Ft	114.00	154,812.00	85.00	115,430.00	99.00	134,442.00
12.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	4	Ea	4,009.00	16,036.00	6,700.00	26,800.00	11,900.00	47,600.00
13.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	4,268.00	8,536.00	6,800.00	13,600.00	12,300.00	24,600.00
14.	Water Serv	5	Ea	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
15.	Water Serv, Long	6	Ea	1,900.00	11,400.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,100.00	12,600.00
16.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	1,840.00	5,520.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,450.00	4,350.00
17.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	10	Ea	2,900.00	29,000.00	2,400.00	24,000.00	2,550.00	25,500.00
18.	Gate Well, 60 inch	3	Ea	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
19.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	2	Ea	1,670.00	3,340.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
20.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
21.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	Ea	7,000.00	63,000.00	8,000.00	72,000.00	9,800.00	88,200.00
22.	Sidewalk , Rem	29	Syd	10.00	290.00	30.00	870.00	20.00	580.00
23.	Pavt, Rem	245	Syd	11.00	2,695.00	20.00	4,900.00	22.00	5,390.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
 CLINTON RIVER ROAD
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0028
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-003

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		T.R. Pieprzak Co.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	245	Syd	22.00	5,390.00	10.00	2,450.00	44.00	10,780.00
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	104	Syd	45.00	4,680.00	56.00	5,824.00	91.00	9,464.00
26.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	141	Syd	60.00	8,460.00	57.00	8,037.00	215.00	30,315.00
27.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	119	Ft	30.00	3,570.00	22.00	2,618.00	68.00	8,092.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	262	Sft	5.00	1,310.00	6.00	1,572.00	10.00	2,620.00
29.	Aggregate Surface CSE, 6 Inch	20	Syd	22.00	440.00	50.00	1,000.00	55.00	1,100.00
30.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	8	Ea	100.00	800.00	150.00	1,200.00	55.00	440.00
31.	_Mobilization (3% Maximum)	1	LS	16,686.00	16,686.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
32.	_Traffic Control	1	LS	5,150.00	5,150.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
33.	_Permitting Allowance	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
34.	_Turf Restoration	1	LS	48,149.00	48,149.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
35.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,470.00	1,470.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	730,128.00	\$	749,408.00	\$	764,312.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
CLINTON RIVER ROAD
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0028
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-003

C & P Construction Co., Inc..
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Twp., MI 48315

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
Sterling Heights, MI 48313-3749

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
3741 Dove Rd.
Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	C & P Construction Co., Inc..		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.		Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	5,470	Ft	1.00	5,470.00	5.50	30,085.00	5.00	27,350.00
2.	Hydrant, Rem	10	Ea	300.00	3,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	350.00	3,500.00
3.	Gate Well, Abandon	6	Ea	300.00	1,800.00	450.00	2,700.00	242.00	1,452.00
4.	Gate Well, Rem	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	650.00	2,600.00	448.00	1,792.00
5.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	28	Ft	87.00	2,436.00	253.50	7,098.00	312.00	8,736.00
6.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det F	33	Ft	87.00	2,871.00	129.00	4,257.00	123.00	4,059.00
7.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	52	Ft	107.00	5,564.00	380.00	19,760.00	253.00	13,156.00
8.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F	67	Ft	107.00	7,169.00	176.00	11,792.00	124.00	8,308.00
9.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det G	557	Ft	74.00	41,218.00	82.25	45,813.25	81.00	45,117.00
10.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	3,449	Ft	74.00	255,226.00	65.75	226,771.75	51.00	175,899.00
11.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drill	1,358	Ft	143.00	194,194.00	133.00	180,614.00	150.00	203,700.00
12.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	4	Ea	3,775.00	15,100.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
13.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	4,775.00	9,550.00	4,925.00	9,850.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
14.	Water Serv	5	Ea	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,120.00	5,600.00	2,150.00	10,750.00
15.	Water Serv, Long	6	Ea	1,500.00	9,000.00	2,235.00	13,410.00	3,250.00	19,500.00
16.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,225.00	6,675.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
17.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	10	Ea	2,600.00	26,000.00	3,595.00	35,950.00	3,500.00	35,000.00
18.	Gate Well, 60 inch	3	Ea	1.00	3.00	4,300.00	12,900.00	4,450.00	13,350.00
19.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	2	Ea	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,795.00	3,590.00	4,800.00	9,600.00
20.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,815.00	4,815.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
21.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	Ea	4,000.00	36,000.00	6,770.00	60,930.00	8,500.00	76,500.00
22.	Sidewalk , Rem	29	Syd	5.00	145.00	6.50	188.50	5.75	166.75
23.	Pavt, Rem	245	Syd	10.00	2,450.00	9.00	2,205.00	19.00	4,655.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
CLINTON RIVER ROAD
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0028
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-003

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Twp., MI 48315

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
Sterling Heights, MI 48313-3749

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
3741 Dove Rd.
Port Huron, MI 48060

Item No.	Description	Estimated		C & P Construction Co., Inc.		D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.		Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	245	Syd	8.50	2,082.50	9.00	2,205.00	8.25	2,021.25
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	104	Syd	60.00	6,240.00	76.50	7,956.00	45.00	4,680.00
26.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	141	Syd	80.00	11,280.00	114.00	16,074.00	60.00	8,460.00
27.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	119	Ft	30.00	3,570.00	45.00	5,355.00	30.00	3,570.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	262	Sft	6.00	1,572.00	7.25	1,899.50	5.00	1,310.00
29.	Aggregate Surface CSE, 6 Inch	20	Syd	10.00	200.00	30.00	600.00	18.00	360.00
30.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	8	Ea	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00
31.	_Mobilization (3% Maximum)	1	LS	23,500.00	23,500.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
32.	_Traffic Control	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
33.	_Permitting Allowance	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
34.	_Turf Restoration	1	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	53,100.00	53,100.00
35.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,470.00	1,470.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	798,740.50	\$	838,744.00	\$	897,762.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
CLINTON RIVER ROAD
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0028
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-003

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Twp., MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Twp., MI 48316

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
50850 Bemis Road
Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	FDM Contracting, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	5,470	Ft	0.50	2,735.00	2.70	14,769.00	6.00	32,820.00
2.	Hydrant, Rem	10	Ea	300.00	3,000.00	550.00	5,500.00	800.00	8,000.00
3.	Gate Well, Abandon	6	Ea	300.00	1,800.00	600.00	3,600.00	600.00	3,600.00
4.	Gate Well, Rem	4	Ea	300.00	1,200.00	650.00	2,600.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
5.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	28	Ft	105.00	2,940.00	210.00	5,880.00	125.00	3,500.00
6.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det F	33	Ft	100.00	3,300.00	195.00	6,435.00	120.00	3,960.00
7.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	52	Ft	125.00	6,500.00	150.00	7,800.00	180.00	9,360.00
8.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det F	67	Ft	115.00	7,705.00	130.00	8,710.00	160.00	10,720.00
9.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det G	557	Ft	125.00	69,625.00	126.00	70,182.00	150.00	83,550.00
10.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	3,449	Ft	98.00	338,002.00	95.00	327,655.00	130.00	448,370.00
11.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drill	1,358	Ft	138.00	187,404.00	130.00	176,540.00	135.00	183,330.00
12.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	4	Ea	2,500.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00
13.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	4,500.00	9,000.00	8,100.00	16,200.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
14.	Water Serv	5	Ea	900.00	4,500.00	1,950.00	9,750.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
15.	Water Serv, Long	6	Ea	2,100.00	12,600.00	3,550.00	21,300.00	1,800.00	10,800.00
16.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,750.00	5,250.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
17.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	10	Ea	3,400.00	34,000.00	2,700.00	27,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00
18.	Gate Well, 60 inch	3	Ea	1,800.00	5,400.00	3,200.00	9,600.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
19.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	2	Ea	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
20.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
21.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	Ea	4,800.00	43,200.00	6,800.00	61,200.00	6,500.00	58,500.00
22.	Sidewalk , Rem	29	Syd	10.00	290.00	15.00	435.00	40.00	1,160.00
23.	Pavt, Rem	245	Syd	10.00	2,450.00	19.00	4,655.00	20.00	4,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
CLINTON RIVER ROAD
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0028
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-003

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Twp., MI 48317

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Twp., MI 48316

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
50850 Bemis Road
Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	FDM Contracting, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	245	Syd	8.00	1,960.00	30.00	7,350.00	20.00	4,900.00
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	104	Syd	45.00	4,680.00	45.00	4,680.00	55.00	5,720.00
26.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	141	Syd	60.00	8,460.00	60.00	8,460.00	70.00	9,870.00
27.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	119	Ft	30.00	3,570.00	35.00	4,165.00	50.00	5,950.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	262	Sft	5.00	1,310.00	10.00	2,620.00	10.00	2,620.00
29.	Aggregate Surface CSE, 6 Inch	20	Syd	8.00	160.00	24.00	480.00	50.00	1,000.00
30.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	8	Ea	125.00	1,000.00	100.00	800.00	200.00	1,600.00
31.	_Mobilization (3% Maximum)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	31,479.90	31,479.90
32.	_Traffic Control	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
33.	_Permitting Allowance	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
34.	_Turf Restoration	1	LS	59,000.00	59,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
35.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,470.00	1,470.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	898,291.00	\$	974,986.00	\$	1,080,809.90